

P.G.D.A.V. College

University of Delhi

Nehru Nagar, Ring Road, New Delhi - 110065

Website: http://pgdavcollege.in

Email: pgdavcollege.edu@gmail.com

Supporting document

for

Annual Quality Assurance Report, 2022-23
Criteria 6.4.3
Help The Blind Foundation



Pawan Singh <pawansingh87450@gmail.c om>

Fwd: HELP THE BLIND FOUNDATION — ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23. FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO VISUALLY IMPAIRED STUDENTS IN P. G. D. A. V COLLEGE, NEW DELHI

External

Inbox

Search for all messages with label Inbox Remove label Inbox from this conversation

Manoj Gupta <gupta.pgdav@gmail.com>

11:47 AM (7 hours ago)

EZ PERMIS

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Varun Gautam < varun.gautam@pgdav.du.ac.in >

Date: Tue, Mar 14, 2023, 9:32 AM

Subject: Fwd: HELP THE BLIND FOUNDATION - ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23. FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

TO VISUALLY IMPAIRED STUDENTS IN P. G. D. A. V COLLEGE, NEW DELHI

To: <gupta.pgdav@gmail.com>

Varun Gautam Associate Professor Department of Commerce PGDAV College University of Delhi

Begin forwarded message:

From: Pgdav College <pgdavcollege.edu@gmail.com>

Date: 22 February 2023 at 11:08:33 AM IST

To: Varun Gautam < <u>varun.gautam@pgdav.du.ac.in</u>>

Subject: Fwd: HELP THE BLIND FOUNDATION - ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23. FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO VISUALLY IMPAIRED STUDENTS IN P. G. D. A. V COLLEGE, NEW DELHI

----- Forwarded message ------

From: info @helptheblind.in <info@helptheblind.in>

Date: Mon, Feb 20, 2023 at 10:36 PM

Subject: HELP THE BLIND FOUNDATION - ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23. FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO

VISUALLY IMPAIRED STUDENTS IN P. G. D. A. V COLLEGE, NEW DELHI

To: <pgdavcollege.edu@gmail.com>, <gtmvrn@gmail.com>

Cc: D.K. Sharma <<u>sharmadk30@yahoo.com</u>>, <<u>nagendranbhardwaj@gmail.com</u>>, <<u>nandk1954@gmail.com</u>>, <<u>alwarraji@gmail.com</u>>, Sivaji Rao <<u>sivaji@helptheblind.in</u>>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sponsorship to Visually Impaired Students of P.G.D.A.V College, New Delhi for the year

2022-2023

We are Pleased to inform you that Help the Blind Foundation, Hong Kong (HTBF) has approved Sponsorship of Rs. 2,50,000 /- to 25 Visually Impaired Students (as per the list enclosed) from your College.

Accordingly, HTBF, Hong Kong has remitted Rs. 2,50,000 /- on 17th February 2023 from Indian Overseas Bank, Hong Kong to P.G.D.A.V. COLLEGE, A/C No: 1130350028 with Central Bank of India, P.G.D.A.V. College, New Delhi.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of payment and send us the receipt in the name of Help the Blind Foundation, Hong Kong.

We request you to disburse the Scholarship amount towards Hostel/Living/Educational Expenses of the Students as per the attached list. Please note that amount is to be utilised for the expenses of the students specified in the list only.

With Regards,

Ramesh R General Manager Help the Blind Foundation 9003330197



